
M25 Pozzuoli
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

09 SEP 2024
City,Country

Pozzuoli, ITA

MS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

25000
Tourn. Key

M-ITF-ITA-2024-023
ITF Supervisor 

Guido Pezzella 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 1150 ITA  DI NATALE, Gian Matias [1]

2 ITA  PALMA, Fabrizio

3 ITA  DEL CARMINE, Massimo Junior

4 *1155 ITA  RICCI, Mattia [15]

5 1521 ITA  MILITI RIBALDI, Andrea [2]

6 *1526 ITA  VEDOVELLI, Stefan

7 WC ITA  MIGLIORATI, Marco

8 *1334 ITA  COVATO, Matteo [16]

9 1529 USA  BYNOE, Evan [3]

10 *1631 ITA  TROEBINGER, Erwin

11 *1947 ITA  PRINOTH, Patric

12 *1009 ITA  VACCARI, Ludovico [13]

13 1642 ITA  MAZZOLA, Filippo [4]

14 WC ITA  LA CAVA, Ivan

15 WC ITA  CAMPESE, Cristian

16 *841 ITA  MASSACRI, Benito [11]

17 1665 ITA  DE GIORGIO, Pasquale [5]

18 ITA  RUOCCO, Antonio

19 ITA  TORINO, Andrea

20 *876 ITA  VOLA, Tommaso [12]

21 1761 ITA  CONSONNI, Nicolo [6]

22 ITA  DEL GIUDICE, Andrea

23 WC ITA  BARBA, Raffaele

24 *671 ITA  COLOMBO, Andrea [9]

25 1761 ITA  DI NICOLA, Gianluca [7]

26 ITA  CATALDI, Claudio

27 *1933 MEX  OIVAS QUIROZ, Hernan

28 *813 ITA  PIZZIGONI, Massimo [10]

29 *517 ITA  BOVE, Federico [8]

30 ITA  ZOTTI, Marco

31 *2198 USA  SARDO, Gabriel

32 *1024 AUS  STALEY, Jera [14]

Finals

 DI NATALE, Gian Matias [1]
 6-1 6-1 

 DEL CARMINE, Massimo Junior
 7-5 6-1 

 VEDOVELLI, Stefan
 7-6(4) 7-5 

 COVATO, Matteo [16]
 6-3 6-0 

 BYNOE, Evan [3]
 7-6(8) 7-6(3) 

 VACCARI, Ludovico [13]
 7-6(5) 5-7 [10-6] 

 MAZZOLA, Filippo [4]
 6-3 6-2 

 MASSACRI, Benito [11]
 1-6 6-3 [10-5] 

 DE GIORGIO, Pasquale [5]
 4-6 6-4 [10-4] 

 VOLA, Tommaso [12]
 6-0 6-3 

 CONSONNI, Nicolo [6]
 6-0 6-3 

 COLOMBO, Andrea [9]
 6-3 4-6 [10-6] 

 DI NICOLA, Gianluca [7]
 6-0 6-0 

 PIZZIGONI, Massimo [10]
 7-5 2-6 [12-10] 

 BOVE, Federico [8]
 6-4 6-4 

 SARDO, Gabriel
 7-5 6-4 
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* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players
1 DI NATALE, Gian Matias
2 MILITI RIBALDI, Andrea
3 BYNOE, Evan
4 MAZZOLA, Filippo
5 DE GIORGIO, Pasquale
6 CONSONNI, Nicolo
7 DI NICOLA, Gianluca
8 BOVE, Federico

9 COLOMBO, Andrea
10 PIZZIGONI, Massimo
11 MASSACRI, Benito
12 VOLA, Tommaso
13 VACCARI, Ludovico
14 STALEY, Jera
15 RICCI, Mattia
16 COVATO, Matteo

# Alternates Replacing

# Protected Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  07 SEP 2024 18:27 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 ZOTTI, Marco (ITA)
 Player representatives
 DI NATALE, Gian Matias (ITA)
 
 Signature

 Guido Pezzella


